

# **Market Announcement**

14 November 2023

# Maxiparts Limited (ASX: MXI) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Maxiparts Limited ('MXI') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MXI, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 16 November 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

Ash Aziz

Adviser, Listings Compliance



PO Box 768, Sunshine VIC 3020
P 03 9368 7000
W maxipartslimited.com.au

14 November 2023

By email: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au;

Ash Aziz Advisor Listing Compliance (Melbourne) ASX Limited 525 Collins Street Rialto, South Tower, Level 50 Melbourne VIC 3000

Dear Ash

#### MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) – request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 MaxiPARTS Limited (Company) requests an immediate trading halt of the Company's securities be granted by ASX, before the commencement of trading on Tuesday 14 November 2023. The trading halt is requested to enable the Company to manage its continuous disclosure obligations pending an announcement of a significant acquisition transaction (**Transaction**) by the Company and an associated capital raising (**Capital Raise**).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1 the Company advises that it:

- 1. seeks a trading halt pending announcement of the Transaction and Capital Raise;
- 2. requests the trading halt last until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement in relation to the completion of the Capital Raise, or until commencement of trading on Thursday 16 November 2023:
- 3. expects the trading halt will cease on the Company releasing an announcement in relation to completion of the Capital Raise;
- 4. is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted; and
- 5. is not aware of any further information that needs to be disclosed to the market at the time of seeking the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Liz Blockley

Company Secretary MaxiPARTS Limited

This document is authorised for release by the Chair of the Board of Directors.